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May 2, 1997

Mr. Jerry 4. Stevens
Scaut Exescutive
Evangeiine Area Council, Mo. 212

PERSCHAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Jerry:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This casa has been reviewed with our atiorney and is now on our nermanent

Ineligible Yoluntaer File.

Sincareiy,

Paul Ernst, Director ;
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

SUBJECT:

PRESCOTT LOUIS DEgzAM, III

cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region, Sum SCR
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READY FORFILE

MAY 02 1821

_BAREARAJSOSE? .
Hay 2, 1991 B
Mr., John 0. Thurston
Scout Zxecuytive
Gulf Coast Council, MHo. 277
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBSECT: PRESCOTT LOUIS DEJZAN, III

Dear John:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concarning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attaorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligibie Volunteer File.

T i 1.
Sincaraiy,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service -

bg

cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region, Sum SCR
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,J/\,\ sov scoll OF AMERICA [

i

M EVANGELINE AREACCUNCIL (212)

ooert Stander, President
Jonn Lancaster. Commussioner
Joseon Wolf, Treasurer
Jerry W. Stevens. Scout Executive

April 15, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst

Boy Sccuts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P. O. Box 1323073
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Thanks for the conversation on Prescott Louis
III. - have ascertained that his wife’s name is

Bl ©. Dejean has moved Ifrom this area some time

h

ago.

My contact with the LDS Church said he would notify

his Bishop, who he knew must be informed. BHe said

he felt

that Mr. DeJean had been excommunicated, but they wanted to

Vs o

ascer—zin that nothing had cccurred with the Troop members.
I suggested this might be time to show "A Time To Tell"”

oncea a.ga.J.n .

Iz is always good to see the system work.

Sincerely,

A. Stevens
gdut Executire

ﬂ?)/ Suscortad Dv -2 Acagiana. teria, St. Lanary Pansn :-a South Louisiana
7 Urited W3+ Agercies 3~¢ Sustaiming Mempers -~ Zignt Pansnes.
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April 4, 17991

Mr. John 0. Thurston

Scout Executive

GQulf Coast Council, Ne. 577

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: PRESCOTT LQUIS DEJEAN, III
Dear John:

Thanks for the matarial you recently sent concarning the above named
individuai. This is most neloful and will enable us to maintain a file far
rafusal of registration in the future.

We would Tika to know if there is to be any legal action relatad to Hr.
Dedean. If so, we would like the outcome of that action.

Let us know if we may be of help to you.

Sinceraly,

Paul Ernst, Directcr
_Registration and Statisticai Service

eko

cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region

KIAUT UK rILE

AR ¢ < 1291

ERIN Q'RILEY
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April 4, 1991

Mr. Jerry W. Stavens
Scout Executive
Evangeline Area Council, No. 212

PERSOHAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: PRESCOTT LOUIS DEJEAN, III

Dear Jerry:

We have just recaived information from the council in Corpus Christi that
indicates that the above named individual should be placed on the Ineligible
Yolunteer file. Our records indicate that he is registerad with your council
at this time. The birth dates match and our racords indicatz that he is
registered in District D8602.

Please delete Mr. DeJean as a ierit Sadge Counseler in your council. He can
no longer register with the Boy Scouts of America. [7(4
[

Thanks for you help. P e,»s\./
Sincereiy, , <\=\\‘\J O}‘\;)’ 9%
& \.v‘ \." \/’ \ /LL/
N q\\_‘ Lb

Paul Ernst, Director ’ _J N
Registration and Statistical Servica Al .
. N
IGY ,“ | RS
eka - \§ S N
N o) o2
cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Regicn & . Q%
: < "
SRR
s
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
CULF COAST COUNCIL

Serving the Youth in 17 Counties af South Texas

. . . . |
TO: Paul Zrnst, Director Registration Service 108 |
}

\%«:\- |

We have ramoved Prescott Louis DeJean III f-om our records.
The repcort that caused this action came freom Mr. T. R. "Toni”
Turk who 1s assistant superintendent of schecols in Port Lavaca.
de also s=zves as District Chairman for the Indianola Districn
and as ths Branch President of the Port Lavaca Branch of the
LDS Chuxc:.

FROM: John O. Thurston, Scout Executive
Gulf Ccast Council #577

SUBJECT: ZIneligible Volunteer

Toni callsd me on the aftsr noon of iday, March 22, 12%1. He

rr
told me of the discove which came from a school referral tn
It o for several hours with Mo,

DeJean in his role as Branch President and zhen as District
Chairman, verbaly relievad Mr. DeJean of his position with the
Boy Scouts of America. Mr. DeJjean understccd and also knows
tnat he can nevar join tTne 3Sa agi-a.

- .
]

As the key volunteer in that district, I askaed Toni to gather
the information needed for the ineligible wclunteer file. (se

n

=3
attached). All required resporting has alrsady taken place. I
have assicned the Field Director of that szrvice arsa to
present tiz attached letter to Mr. DeJean with Mr. Turk.
If other cocumentation beccmes available, I will forward it %o
vou. Pleass place Prescott Louis Dedean III in the ineligible
file.
You will ze pleased to know that Mx. DedJean has alzesady been
replaced 1n the troop and the gprocsss to reclace him in the
pack has startecd .
l L- |
v
- ol
) ) “ 4 / 'Ll‘
(u . L&
Thanks to you ﬂ\ ' 'l < L
't's working oL L 7z
\':/‘4 H ~ L
2oy 7T W 3
MEXEZA OF UNITED WAY iL? 'LL' AN \\H
! ; L,L ’(; N it < I ‘\N":
Y W\ ~ ‘
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
CULF COAST COUNCIL

Serving the Youth in 17 Counties of South Texas

March 27, 1991

Prescott Louis DeJean III

Port O’Connor, TX 77982

Dear Mr. DeJean:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration
with the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are
therefore completed to raquest that you sever any relations
that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand the BSA membership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted tc everyone who
applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever
there is concern that an individual may not meet the high
standards oI membership which the BSA seeks.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA rsgional
review committee, please write to the regional director within
60 days of che date of this letter, explaining your version of
the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA
member should be granted. The procedures for a raview of this
decision ars attached.

Sincerely ycurs,

hn 0. Thuzston
out Execuzive

Thanks lo you
it's working

I} MEMBER CF UNITED WAY
7

CONF026792



sitE SV LLUWLIILY LVl LlLwil Lo LJI.UV.LUC\J. SilvuLy YVY umss Lz a

review by the Soih Central Region, BSA, of t;i decision to

deny your regist

1.

W

(0)%

ion.

Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of
this decision. Your request should be sent to: South
Centzral Region, BSA, 1329 Walnut Hill Lane, P. 0. Box
152325, Ixving, TX 75015-2325. In your request you must
include your version of what occurred in support of your
claim that registration should not have been denied.

Upon the receipt of your written re=quest, a committee
will be appointed to review the situation.

If the regional review committee determines that a review
hearing is necessary, the committee will advise you
whether or not you may attend. In some instances, no
useful purpose would be served by having the applicant
present. The hearing is not adversarial in nacture and
neither the committee nor you, if you attend, will be
represented by legal counsel. If you wish, in the event
you attend, you may be accompanied by no more than two
other individuals if their testimony might assist the
committee in discovering the truth and arriving at a
corrsct decision.

The committee will review the facts as presented, and may
interview any persons whose testimony might assist them
in arriving at a corrasct decision.

You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of
the committee.

If you are dissatisfied with the decision of a regional
review, you may request a further review by the National
Council. The decision of the National Council will ke
final.
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